SURNAME

CHRISTIAN NAMES

INDEX BY SURNAME

SURNAME

ADKIN
ADKIN
ADKIN
ADKIN
ADKIN
ADKIN
ADKIN
BALL

BALL

BALL

BALL
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BEIGHTON
BEIGHTON
BEXON
BOTTERILL
BOTTERILL
CARTLEDGE
CARTLEDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE

CHRISTIAN NAMES

EDWARD

ELT

EMMA

EMMA ELLEN
HILDA

SAMUEL FREDERICK

SARAH ANN
ELIZABETH
HENRY
HENRY
MARTHA
ADA MARY
ARTHUR
CHARLES
CHARLES
EDWIN
ELIZABETH
GEORGE
HARRIET
HARRY
HARRY
HERBERT
JANE ANN
JOHN

JOHN HENRY
JULIA
MARY

MARY

MARY ELLEN
MARY JANE
SAM

SARAH JANE
THOMAS WATTS
WALLACE
EMMA
GEORGE
LILIAN
GEORGE WILLIAM
SARAH JANE
JANE
WILLIAM
AMY

ELT

FRED
HANNAH MARTA
MARTHA
NORA
PERCIVAL

DATE OF DEATH

DATE OF DEATH

MAY 29TH 1962
APRIL 24TH 1951
MARCH 2ND 1954
APRIL 7TH 1980
OCT 3RD 1989
OCT 28TH 1982
NOV 9TH 1954

[JULY 31ST 1855]

JUNE 15TH 1817
NOV 28TH 1817
MAY 1ST 1817
FEB 10TH 1877

JAN 23RD 1873
SEPT 22ND 1900
JUNE 3RD 1947
JULY 18TH 1870
MAY 18TH 1905
MAY 20TH 1924
NOV 4TH 1918
JAN 22ND 1953
SEPT 4TH 1893
JAN 1ST 1942
FEB 17TH 1940
NOV 15TH 1879
JULY 20TH 1963

JUNE 30TH 1899
JULY 18TH 1974
JUNE 14TH 1871
JAN 4TH 1965
MARCH 7TH 1929
FEB 23RD 1871
MARCH 30TH 1963
AUG 1ST 1920
SEPT 13TH 1935
FEB 29TH 1980
AUG 25TH 1976
JAN 2ND 1983
AUG 6TH 1896
AUG 5TH 1894
JAN 18TH 1919
AUG 18TH 1945
NOV 30TH 1960
JUNE 6TH 1960
MARCH 18TH 1937
APRIL 9TH 1995
JAN 28TH 1911
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37

37
55
55
55
17
80
80
80
80
94
31
69
69
24
95
11
11
11

69
24

95

31
69

93

23
93

13
13
52
56
56
72
72
25

44
21

44
25



SURNAME

CARTLIDGE
CASTLEDINE
CASTLEDINE
CASTLEDINE
COOKE
COOKE
COOKE
COOKE
COOKE
COOKE
CORAH
CORAH
DRAPER
DRAPER
DRAPER
DRAPER
DRAPER
DRAPER
DRAPER
DRAPER
FOX

FOX

FOX

FOX

FOX

FOX
GRIMES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
HADFIELD
HADFIELD
HALL
HAYES
HAYES
HENSHAW
HENSHAW
HIGHTON
HIGHTON

CHRISTIAN NAMES

SAMPSON

FRANCES LILLIAN
KEITH GODFREY
SAMUEL

ALBERT WILLIAM GARNER

GILBERT

HANNAH

HANNAH

THOMAS

WILLIAM GARNER
MARY

WILLIAM

ALICE ELIZABETH
ELTIZA

GEORGE

JOSEPH

MARY ANN

SARAH ANN
THOMAS

URBAN

ALBERT

ANNIE

ANNIE

GERTRUDE

HENRY

MABEL ELIZABETH
ANN

ANNIE LOUISA
BENJAMIN
BENJAMIN HORACE
CATHERINE
CONSTANCE HILDA
ELIZABETH
ELIZABETH
ELIZABETH
ELLEN

GEORGE

HENRY

ISAAC

ROBERT

SARAH

SARAH ANN
THOMAS

ALFRED

ERIC ANDREW
ROLAND

HENRY

SUSANNAH
FRANCES
WILLIAM

ERNEST

LETITIA ROSE

DATE OF DEATH

JAN 5TH 1960
JAN 26TH 1955
SEPT 3RD 1974
JAN 19TH 1992
JAN 16TH 1859
MAY 21ST 1860
AUG 11TH 1861
JUNE 18TH 1866
SEPT 17TH 1857
MAY 17TH 1884
DEC 21ST 1844
FEB 12TH 1827
MAY 1ST 1904
OCT 4TH 1872
MARCH 18TH 1894
SEPT 18TH 1888
MAY 8TH 1887
DEC 12TH 1924
FEB 15TH 1876
FEB 27TH 1907
NOV 1ST 1879
MARCH 5TH 1906
OCT 8TH 1965
MARCH 11TH 1949
SEPT 30TH 1933
DEC 30TH 1952
OCT 1ST 1893
DEC 31ST 1962
MAY 6TH 1878
SEPT 9TH 1976
OCT 22ND 1859
JAN 17TH 1997
MARCH 12TH 1862
OCT 9TH 1880
FEB 27TH 1908
JULY 1ST 1906
APRIL 25TH 1898
NOV 24TH 1912
DEC 10TH 1914
OCT 31ST 1918
APRIL 24TH 1898
JUNE 19TH 1945
SEPT 24TH 1866
APRIL 14TH 1978
FEB 4TH 1985
JAN 2ND 1994
AUG 14TH 1946
JAN 26TH 1919
APRIL 11TH 1916
MAY 15TH 1907
AUG 5TH 1969
NOV 7TH 1979
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21
39
39
39
85
87
87
87
85
90
82
76
73
74
73
74
92
33
92
33
35
35
46
20
35
38
68
48
88
48
70
14
89
88
28
34
70
34
28
14
70
14
89
63
63
59
12
12
32
32
58
58



SURNAME

HINDS
HOBBS
HOBBS
HOBBS
HOBBS
HOPWELL
HUNT
HUNT

HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON

KIRCHEN
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
McGINLEY
MILLS
MORRIS
MORRIS
NORTH
NORTH
PEARSON
PEARSON
PEARSON
PEARSON
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PERKINS
ROPER
ROPER
SHAW
SHERWOOD
SHERWOOD
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
STEVENS
STORER
STORER
STORER
STORER
STORER
STORER
STORER

CHRISTIAN NAMES

CHARLES HENRY
ANNIE
FRANCIS A.
HILDA

JAMES
ELIZABETH
ETHEL MARGARET
OSBORNE
ELIZABETH
WILLIAM
EDWARD
ELIZABETH ANN
GLADYS ANNIE
LOIS

MARK

MAURICE
SAMUEL

MARY ELLEN
JANE ANN
ALFRED

ELLEN
FLORENCE

TOM

ALBERT
HANNAH

RUTH

WILLIAM
EDWARD
ELIZABETH
FANNY

HENRY

JOSEPH
GLADYS E.
GLADYS LILIAN
WALTER
MILLICENT
MAGGIE
WILLIAM

ADA

ALICE

ARTHUR

DORIS MAY
HANNAH
WILLIAM REGINALD
VALERIE J.
ADA

ALICE MARY
FREDERICK
HANNAH
HANNAH
THOMAS
THOMAS COOKE

DATE OF DEATH

DEC 14TH 1963
OCT 16TH 1993
JULY 20TH 1985
JAN 20TH 1980
JUNE 24TH 1955
MARCH 13TH 1815
JULY 4TH 1998
DEC 5TH 1968
MAY 22ND 1860
APRIL 29TH 1865
JAN 17TH 1861
APRIL 18TH 1956
APRIL 1ST 1994
JULY 24TH 1975
JUNE 13TH 1981
NOV 4TH 1980
APRIL 8TH 1970
MARCH 3RD 1994
OCT 31ST 1978
MAY 26TH 1994
NOV 4TH 1989
NOV 29TH 1973
JUNE 4TH 1932
FEB 5TH 1936
APRIL 3RD 1882
JUNE 30TH 1940
MARCH 23RD 1866
JULY 6TH 1810
APRIL 28TH 1824
FEB 17TH 1899
JAN 9TH 1850
SEPT 6TH 1893
FEB 23RD 1979
SEPT 5TH 1991
MAY 29TH 1985
APRIL 13TH 1989
SEPT 25TH 1988
DEC 20TH 1980
NOV 11TH 1960
NOV 13TH 1971
FEB 14TH 1965
JUNE 8TH 1992
NOV 6TH 1910
JUNE 27TH 1958
OCT 5TH 1977
MAY 11TH 1957
SEPT 9TH 1904
OCT 18TH 1888

MAY 22ND 1888
SEPT 13TH 1911
MARCH 12TH 1947
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45
62
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40
40
83
49
49
91
98
87
16
16
51
51
16
16
67
52
64
64

26
99
26
99
79
78
36
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36
53
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61
47
47
27
57
27
60
27
43
65
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75
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SURNAME

STORER
STRETTON
SUTTON
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
UPTON
UPTON
WAIN
WAIN
WAIN
WAIN
WAIN
WAIN
WAIN
WATTS
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WILKINS
WILKINS
WILKINS
WILKINS
WRIGHT
WRIGHT
WRIGHT
WRIGHT

CHRISTIAN NAMES

THOMAS H.
THOMAS

ALBERT
ELIZABETH
ELIZABETH ALICE
ANN

RICHARD
ELIZABETH
HENRY

ALFRED

EDITH

ERNEST

IvVY

MARY ELIZABETH
THOMAS

VIOLET EDNA
THOMAS

OLIVE
PRISCILLA
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
CHARLOTTE
ELIZABETH ANN
WILLIAM
WILLIAM HENRY
HENRY

JAMES

MARY

SARAH

DATE OF DEATH

JAN 19TH 1809
OCT 5TH 1969
DEC 11TH 1956
FEB 29TH 1960
MAY 9TH 1906
DEC 30TH 1910
APRIL 27TH 1810
JAN 29TH 1819
DEC 7TH 1944
DEC 11TH 1940
AUG 21ST 1972
JAN 16TH 1993

JAN 17TH 1942
16TH FEB 1985
SEPT 17TH 1870
SEPT 25TH 1915
JAN 2ND 1900
MARCH 17TH 1905
APRIL 4TH 1921
JUNE 27TH 1916
DEC 18TH 1943
MAY 24TH 1886
DEC 9TH 1930
JULY 17TH 1893
DEC 17TH 1897
DEC 31ST 1892
JULY 15TH 1892
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84
18
42
41
29
29
86
81
10

50
50
67

19
94
15
96
96
15
97
22
97
22
66
71
71
66



SURNAME

CHRISTIAN NAMES

INDEX OF OTHER NAMES RECORDED

SURNAME

ADKIN
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
COOKE
COOKE
COOKE
CORAH
HOPWELL
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
PEAT

PEAT

PEAT

PEAT

PEAT
PERKINS
SMITH
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
UPTON
WATTS

CHRISTIAN NAMES

EDWARD
ELIZABETH
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JULIA
MARY

SAM
HANNAH
WILLIAM G.
WILLIAM G.
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
JOHN

JOHN

MARY

MARY
ELIZH
ELIZH
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
JOSH
FREDERICK ALAN
MILLICENT
HARRY
HILDA
HENRY
THOMAS

DATE OF DEATH
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94

85
85
87
82
83
91
98
91
98
77
79
77
78
79
53
43
42
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86
95
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SURNAME CHRISTIAN NAMES

INDEX OF OTHER INFORMATION

ANSTEY

BELTON MILL

INTERRED IN BELTON CHURCH YARD
KEGWORTH

LONG WHATTON

LONG WHATTON
LOUGHBOROUGH

SECOND WIFE

SECOND WIFE

SOUTH NORWOOD, SURREY
TRAGICALLY KILLED

DATE OF DEATH

PAGE

30
74
74
15
68
92
66
27
70
68
63

PAGE



